In case the regular power is not available and if the Purchaser/Allottee insists 
for carrying out the interior works/wood works, the power charges as decided 
by the Vendor/Developer/Promoter are to be paid till the regular power is 
available through the meter. The Purchaser/Allottee agrees to pay an amount 
of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) as Caution Deposit at 
the time of taking the apartment for interiors/fit outs. The Vendor/Developer/ 
Promoter holds the right to use the caution deposit to recover any loses or 
damages to the property and a prior notice with sufficient proof will be served